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CERTIFICATE OF APPROPRIATENESS

Minor Works
CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 1§-60 DATE ISSUED: 9/23/15
ISSUED TO: Trackside Crafts, LL.C. (Le Ann Fenton)
NAME OF LANDMARK: Blankenship Oil & Feed Store
ADDRESS OF LANDMARK: 330 Main Street
Pineville, N.C.
TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 20501301

ADDRESS OF APPLICANT: PO Box 395
Pineville, NC 28134

APPLICANT’S TELEPHONE NUMBER: 704-953-3848

The Historic Landmarks Commission has reviewed the proposed activity and has found the
following aspects to be in compliance with the Secretary of the Interior’s Standards for
Rehabilitation and Guidelines for Rehabilitating Historic Buildings and, therefore, has
found them to be appropriate:

Renovations to the interior of the building, as shown on attached plans.

This Certificate of Appropriateness is valid for a period of six (6) months from the date of
issuance. Failure to procure a building or demolition permit with a six-month period will
be considered as a failure to comply with this Certificate, and the Certificate will become
invalid. If a building or demolition permit is not required, the approved activity must be
completed within a six-month period from the date of issuance. This Certificate can be
renewed by the Historic Landmarks Commission upon written request for the applicant
with a valid reason for failure to comply with the six-month deadline. This Certificate in
no way removes the responsibility of the owner of a structure in a local historic district to
obtain a Certificate of Appropriateness from the Charlotte Historic District Commission.

1§y: WW/M CL‘ , Charlotte-Mecklenburg

LaMarm Comimission.
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BASIC BUILDING DATA

WALL LEGENDS - (Required for all Projects)

Construction Type: (Toble 601) OI-A  CI-A  Oli-A O ov-A

(check dl that opply) o-8  OI-8 M-

Sprinklers: (Chapter 9) HNo OPartidl ClYes CINFPA 13 CINFPA 138 CINFPA 130
Standpipes: (Section 905)  MNo OYes Closs OI Ol 0Nl OWet ODry

Fire District: http: //charmeck.org/city/charlotte/Fire/Pages/defoult.aspx B No O Yes (Primary)
Flood Hozord Are: (Appendix G) HNo OYes

Buldng Height: (Feet) . 20 (Toble 503)

Gross Building Area:

CHECK IF THE FOLLOWING ARE PRESENT AND INDICATED BY A WALL LEGEND ON ALL PLANS
[OFire Walls 706 O Fire Barriers 707 O Shaft Enclosures 708 I Fire Partitions 709
Smoke Barriers 710 O Smoke Partitions 711 M MNo Roled Walls are Present
- v o X Chopterk

20720

20Fis

Fres T
LIFE SAFETY SYSTEMS (Existing or New Systems)
(Required for all Projects)

208 ot ectionX2(0

FLOOR EXISTING (sq. ft.) NEW (sq. ft.) SUB-TOTAL Emergency Lighting: (S1008) Oho B Yes
Exit Signs: (S1011 ONo B Yes

: Fire Alarm: (5907, NFPA 72-07) HNo OYes

Smoke Detection Systems: (5307) HNo O Yes

Lst Hoor 1873 Panic Hordwore: ($1008.1.10) OMo HYes
~5TAL 57 Life Safety Systems Generator: (52702.2) ~ MNo O Yes

s Minimum widlh of exit passageaay (Section 1023.2)

4 See Section 1004.5 for converging exits.

s The loss of one means of egress shall not reduce the avalable capocity to less thon 50 percent of the
total required (Section 1005.1)

& Assembly occupancies (Section 1028)

7 Spaces within occupancies or use groups sholl be colculoted independently. (Ex. Lobbies, lounges,
break rooms, conference rooms.,

ACCESSIBLE DWELLING UNITS AND SLEEPING UNITS
(Only for R-1, R-2 occupancy)

ACCESSIBLE DWELLING UNITS (1107)

Total | Accesstle [ Accessible | Tpe A [ Type A | TwpeB | Type B | 155 accescile
Unit Units Units Units Units Units Units Provided
nits | Required Provided | Required | Provided | Requred | Provided nits Frow

THERMAL ENVELOPE:  (NCECC Chopter 4 ond/or 5)
Roof/Ceiling Assembly (each assembly)
Description of assembly:
U-Value of total assembly.
R-Va'ue of insulation:
Skylights in each assembly.
U=Value of skyfight: 3
total square footage of skylights in each assembly: .
Exterior Walls (eoch ossembly)
Description of assembly:
U-Value of total ossembly:
R-Va'ue of insulation:
Openings (windons or doors with glazing)
U-Value of assembly:
Solor heat gain coefficient:
projection factor:
Door R-Vd'ues:

R NG CODE L MMBRY e ALLOWABLE AREA / OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION - (Required FIRE PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS (Chapler 7) ACCESSIBLE PARKING i - *#% Existing to Reman, No New Work *+*
OROEETNEBRMATION: for all projects) (Required Information for all Projects) (Projects that are New Construction, Additions, Change of Use) T RAC KS I D E C RAFTS =
- Pleose check cur Plan Submittdl Guidefines if o Life Safety Pion is required for your project. (1 1 05) t e AR
R o Occuponcy: (Chopter 3; btto: //chameck ora/i 7 AUESA Arocte Pnities B
e e PrEAE N2 e Hy(%?) gt A2 DR R oA-s BUILDING ELEVENT FIRE ATING DETAL §[DESIGH F|DESIGH § FORTDESGH F]| " CRPaRiiNG | TOTAL £ OF PARKRG SPACES F OF AGCESSIBLE SPACES PROVIDED | TOTAL ' \CO
i USNEess |} -
Proposed Usc: Merconlie fonol (305)  OIE ’ SEPARATION| REQD | PROVIDED | AND | FOR RATED FOR AREA REQURED | PROVIDED | RECULAR WITH VAN SPACES WITH | ACCESSBLE 330 MAI N STREET \
Onner or Authorized Agent: Rajeev Bhave Phone §:704.542.5257_Emall: tbhaveBorconsds.com Factory (306) OF-1 Moderate OF-2 Lon DISTANCE ( * | SHEET #| RATED [ PENETRATED | RATED 5' ACCESS | 132" ACCESS| B ACCESS | PROMDED
Oaned By: Kevin Devanney O City/County W Private o Hozardous (307) OIH-1 Detonate OH-2 Deflagrate O H-3 Combust (FEET) REDUCTION) [ASSEMBLY| JONTS AISLE AISLE AISLE
Code Enforcement durisdiction: [ City _— B County Mecklenburg County OH-4 Health DHo5 HPM T P | N EVl LLE N C w
. Institutional (308)  DOII-1 ol-2 o3 O-4 includng columns 0 0 0 / T
PROJECT SUMMARY/ALTERNATE MEANS OF COMPLIANCE: 123 Condition O a2 o3 O4 s gkdwvuhuss:‘s 2 ] architecture  planning interiors
Building Description: Historical londmark in_domntomn Pinevile Mercantle (309) WM Beoring Wall 0 0 0 TOTAL y o
: Residentiol (310) OR-1 OR-2 OR-3 OR-4 earing Walls 5 - > > = s - — 3 viom 100811 10550 Independence Points Parkway
Starege (311) By Visiacte o i pid ‘(feetmmn «(601-602) Min. stairnay width (Section 1009.1); min. corridor width (Section 1018.2); m'n. do.or width (Section 1008.1.1) o)
O Porking Gorage OOpen  DEnclosed ORepoir Garage if rated) STRUCTURAL DESIGN - (Primarily for New Construction, Additions ) "
y
: Utlity and Miscelloneous (312 OU and Change of Use) Matthens, North Carcfina 28105
Scope of Work Details: (If phosed const., please see plan submittal guidetines for submittal reqs.) Accessory Occupancies: (508) If Applicable Exterior 0 0 0 9 P: 7045425252 F. 7045422330
Tenont alteration i x _ _ . If odding dead loads or five loods to the building structural system information in ony project wil be SRFIEIERERS Te i
Assembly (303) 1 DA-2 DOA3 DOA4 0OAS North 0 0 0 X e ! . —
Business (304) =T 0 0 = requ\re:i Trlns mior‘mdu(x_vnur‘puy be{'lomllfa'jl?n meﬁs\lrucl:ﬁri! sr;eert‘s,‘ Thle stru;{fumll shhee\ must be in the Vs below grads (soch assembly) W 3C07505.Com
E < (305) ~ [ same format os noted in this section. If it is on the structural sheets, please indicate here. Destriotanof i
= - West 0 0 0 Localed on Structural Sheet Number . Yes - No . ) escription of assembly:
Does this project hove air rights, eosements, on ossumed property line, not buld easements or Fastory (306) E1E-1 Moderate OF2 Loe = g U-Volue of totol assembly:
i 2 ai rights, s preperty line, Hozardous (307) OH-1 Detonate O H-2 Deflograte OH-3 Combust South 0 0 0 DESIGN LOADS R-Véfiie oF insuldtion:
other circumstances smilor to the oforementioned? Yes: _ . No:_ X If yes, please CIH-4 Health OH-5 HPM - olue of insulation:
provide a copy of the officiol documents. Institutionol (308)  OlI-1 Ol-2 O3 0Oi-4 Interfor 0 0 0 Importance Factors:  (ASCE/SEl 7-05-11.5) Wind ﬂogrs v Imo?ndﬂione‘g space  (each ossembly)
= -3 Condition ot 02 a3 04 as Nonbearing wolls and Snow escription of ossembly:
Renovation projects only: If you are using Chopter 34 (3412—Existing buldngs) in the NCSBC or Mercontile (309) DM Partitions — (see section 9 Ne He Seismic . U-Value of total ossembly:
NFPA 101 os on alternative for Code complionce please schedule a preliminary review before Residential (310) OR-1 OR-2 OR-3 OR-4 k.(601-602) if rated) R=Volue of insulation:
subm'\ujnq your project for review. Notes for Plans Examiner ond Inspectors: Please reproduce the Storage (311) [1S-1 Moderate 05-2 Lon Ol High Piled - i Live Loads: Roof: (1603.1.2, 1607.11, 1611) psf Floors slab on grade
evaluation form on the plans. EIE’urk;ng Coroge O 0pen Dnclosed T Repair Garage Exterior wa'ls 0 g 0 ?cw—L (1(;30}?3;j '[}507.1(2'631115?7}'6037 9 Ps: aesvcr:ptiuni q{l ;gsemh\y.bl
Utility and Miscelloneous (312 ou North 0 0 Ive Lo KBS -l ~ ps ~Volue of total ossembly.
- Incidentol Uses: If applicable—areas with additional requirements (Table 508.2.5): Fost 0 o o Ground Snow Lood:  (1608.2) psf R-Volue of insulation:
If opplicable to your project: ive Means of Complit Engineering i O Furnace room where ony piece of equipment is over 400,000 Btu per hour input - ~ ) Horizontal /vertical requirement:
chormeck.org/mecklenburg/county/LUESA/CodeEnforcement/Tools/Codelnterpretotions/Pages/ ORooms with boiers where the largest piece of equipment is over 15 psi ond 10 horseponer West [ 0 0 Wind Load: Bosic Wind Speed: (1609.3) mph (ASCE-7) slob heated:
defoult.ospx (Approval needed from the Code Administrator is required before submitting) [ Refrigerant machine room South 0 0 0 gfp:sa;e Cg:‘a;w('(wsa-;gds)(& sveer 5V psf v MECHANICAL SUMMARY - (NCECC 503)
. O Hydrogen cutoff rooms, not clossified in Group H Interior walls & partiti nd:tase :Shears: {lor gineer Col's) Vx=.  Vy=. — - > -
: partitions 0 NC. NC. This information may be located on th honicol sheel.  Th honical sheet must bl
TS A —— . . . T y ed on the mechanical shest. e mechonic eet must be
D Paint shops, not clossified os Group H, located in occupancies other thon Group F Floor Construction Seismic Design Category. (16131, 161356) DA 0B ©OC 0D in the some format o5 noted in this section. If it is on the mechanicol sheels, please
P i Sk induding supporting 0 0 0 Provide the folloning Seismic Design Parameters: indicate here.
Check if opplicable to your project: [m] g Suppc 9 ted icol Sheet M Y N )
O industrial equipment with decloration document attached. [See wwmMeckpermit.org (Electrical D Loundry rooms over 100 squore feet bedis,ond pisls Oecupancy Calegory: (Toblo: 16045) : or er _mn o (Localsd on oot Rumber: o &
Services)] http://wmm.charmeck.org/mecklenburg/county/LUESA/ CodeEnforcement /inspections/ DOGroup |-3 cells equipped wilh podded surfaces Roof Construction Spectrl Response Acceeraton: (Engneer Cafs) " P S | ECTRICAL SUMMARY - (NCECC 505
Trades/Electricol /Documents/IndustriaMochineryf AQ.pdf O Group -2 v!usle and Iipen collection rooms indudng supporting 0 0 0 Site Classification (Toble 1613.5.2) oA OB Oc¢  OD oF Ml )
DWosl_e and Inen collection rooms over !00 square feet i beoms ond joists e Viessimetiom {19 eDulu Slm.Jrce' OIField Test OPresumptive Dl Historical Data This information may be located on the electricol sheet.  The electrical sheet must be in
CIRTAP (Revisions to approved plons) [See www.Meckpermit.org (Commercicl Plon Revien '35‘0‘“"_'&‘) sloroge "m_if y Sfijisg‘os "0"";9 a ':’u';’ el;dﬁ'ﬂel wx‘my of more thon 50 gollons, [ on—pr 0 0 0 Bosic Structural System (check one) P the some formot s noted in this section. If it is on the eleclrical sheets, please indicate
Senvices)] http://chormeck.org/mecHenburg/county/LUESA/CodeEnforcement /PlonResien/Pages/ S erINten T ey T res SRR S, S PO Tshatts — Other 0 0 0 Beoring Woll  DDudl w/Special Moment Frame hese. ) . ——
RevisionstoApprovedPlansProcess.aspx ORooms containing fire pumps Conkiar Separalion o TR R OBuiding Frome  CIDuol w/Intermediate R/C or Speciol Steel (Located on Electrical Sheet Number- Yes. No- )
: O Group |-2 storage rooms over 100 squore feet - 7 o OlMement Frome  Dlnverted Pendulum
DESIGN PROFESSIONAL INFORMATION: Cismp 1 shmsg vz v 1 Qccupancy Seporation 0 | WA | A Seismic Bose Shear: (Engineer Cal's) V= W= A E— T INCENTIVE TRAVEL SOLUTIONS
DESIGNER FIRM NAME LICENSE # PHONE #  EMAL O Group 1-2 loundry equal to or less thon 100 square feet Party/Fire Wall Seporation 0 N/A N/A Anolysis Procedure: DSTrrrvPI'\ﬂed DEq:'m:l;;\l éa#eml Force g:}[ynomk: Randy Frazler 316 MAIN STREET
e i i/ i i z = i L i i3 Fire Plans Exam
Architecturcl Arcons Design Studio _ Rajeev Bhave 9656 708542.5250  sbhaveBorconsdscom g lEﬂif"l‘,”u'Wkams o Spoces:thol conloln fue-tred hetng elppment, Smoke Barrier Seporotion | 0 /A 0 RO e o e Plans Bxariner mw&ag%@g‘ﬁ
i Vet it e T — D409 O40 D4 Q42  O43 D4 045 D416 Tenont Separalion o |t/ 0 Lateral Design Control:  OEorthquke D¥ind e Meatlenoora Gourty P Hoabare mea || saTed o i roietis S
Fos Al 05 s 2eloy [Mole fler 047 048 0O49 0420 D42 0422 0423 D4 Incidentol Use Separation 0 N/A 0 . . . required to Insgect and verlfy thls project Assistant Fire Marshal
Plumbing  Vroltos Poppas (£ Nicholos Wl Poppas 040334 7043727755 nmpoppostipeecom o425, A%, . B1427 + Indicate section number permitting reduct] NG = Non Combustiis SOOIl Bearing Capacities: B b at i Jesse Seaves
y 372 y ) % : i on number permitting on ic. i ) efore the Cado Enfarcement Department
Mechonicol  Vrettos Poppos CE_ Hicholos I Poppos~ 040334 704.372.7755 nmpopposGupce.com  “Pecidl Provisions: If applicable D502 D003 Oomd DEms 096 N.R. = Not Required PRl Toot (profde.a copy o test epoel s i iersin document) o issus he Carifcate of Gccupancy. To scredule a1z
Sprinkler—Stdpipe ) 05097 05098  [01509.9 LIFE SAFETY PLAN CHECKLIST FOR COMPLIANCE N/A = Not Applicable Presumptive Bearing Copacity: : psf any Inspection cantact your assigned Asslstant Jesse saares @ mecklenburgeauntync gov
Structurol  Structurel Inteqrily _ T.J Phibrick 74578 7045415202 Tphibick® Mixed rDmdm‘u:ﬂcbs(sszse,szr;{mm;csgei ;Ho OYes Seporation: . Hr. Exception:. ngr]eqxiu(i(!ed rortﬁlltPrcjects{ bib o Pile Size, type ond copacity Fire Marshal for your area prlor to occupancy.
i:::;:gﬁ:(:‘!wﬁ High structurdlintearityeng.com il A el e i S ©celtoasl sckliemsihat are applicable 1o your projec Special Inspections Required: OYes ONo **APPROVED AS NOTED**
Hon—Separated Use (508.3) Ofire and/or smoke raled woll locations (Chopter 7) N " . M2.0
TYPE OF WORK BEING PERFORMED - (Required Information for: DlLobs & vocationgl shops, not classified as Group H. Located in o Group E or =2 occupancy O Assumed and reol property line locations SPECIAL INSPECTIONS - (If applicable to your project)
all Projects) 9 . I m? 4 e rg_r;fsmt‘m for th: \:;Vfwlgcg{>;d=iarr;hed h{ apr:{)rxg «h‘e he‘q'm mniruwelu mtatons [ Exterior all openng orea with respect to distance to assumed property lines (705.8) /LA Cotetnforeammt/ Tods/Ecoms/Documenta/S. Seax
or o cpplicble occupancies 1o the entire buldng. The most restrictive type of construction, so isti ithi 7 £ A e ST ST
— " detemined, shol ogply to the entre buldng 7 Eﬁﬂﬂfnimiﬁo?m33;;'02"5 ?Q}:tisse‘:ubﬂ::;?m{ load calculation (Toble 1004.1.1) . SCHEDULE OF SPECIAL INSPECTIONS :
What type of work Is being performed? O Separated Use (508.4) — See belon for area calculations B Occupant loads for each oreg W No speciol inspections required for this project O Special inspections required
DO Newn Construction For eoth story, the orea of the occupency shal be such Lhat the sum of the ratios of the octual Foar area of DO Exit access travel distonces (1016) The following sheets comprise the required shedule of Special Inspections for this projsct. The construction 0
. chh_‘use diided by the aloncbe For:\v area for each use shal not exceed 1. plicable ject pl O Common path of travel distances (1014.3 & 1028.8) divisions which require special inspections for this project are os folons: o
(A project from the site work through the completion of work for tenant occupancy) This includes oulte o key (o uith ol e D10ead end lengths (1018.4) DIT-1 Verification of Soils DIT-10 Inspection of Structural Steel Fabricators =
Shell buldings. Actuol Areo of Occupancy A, _ Actudl Area of Occuponcy B _ Ol Clear exit widths for each exit door OIT-2 Excavation ond Fill OIT-11 Structural Mosonry N
Allowable Area of Occupancy A Allonable Area of Occuponcy B~ M Mox. colculoted occupant locd capocity each exit door con accommodate bosed on egress width (1005.1) OIT-3 Piling ond Driling Piers OIT-12 Velding . =
O Addition: (An Existing Building that is adding heated or unheated space. This could be an M Actual occupont lood for each exit door OIT-4 Modulor Retaning Yalls OIT-13 High Strength Bolts and Stl. Framing Insp s
addition to http: //ecodes.biz/ecodes_support/free_resources/2012NorthCarolina/Buiding/PDFs/ STORY NO. | DESCRIPTION (A) (8) ©) (D) (E) ) DA seporate schematic plan indicating where fire rated floor/celing and/or roof structure is provided for OIT-5 Reinforced Concrete OIT-14 Sprayed Fire Resistonce Moterials I
Chopler%#202%20~7200efinitions.pdf AND USE | BLDG. AREA | TABLE 503° AREA FOR | AREA FOR | ALLOWABLE | MAXIMUM | purposes of occupancy seporation QIT-6 Post Tension Slob i QIT-15 Exterior Insulation cnd Finish System L NMECKLENBURG COUNTY |
PER STORY |  AREA | FRONTAGE | SPRINKLER | AREA OR | BUILDING | Location of doors with ponic hordmare (1008.1.10) QIT-7 Pre-Cast Concrete Erection OIT-15 Seiamic Resistancs CODE ENFORCENENT
DUpfit: (First Time Interior Completion) (ACTUAL) INCREASE ' | INCREASE 2| UNLMITED®| ~ AREA® |OLocation of doors with deloyed egress locks and the amount of delay (1008.1.9.7) Olirslbe-sicsssd coiels o D17 Smoke Contro D RAW' N G IN D EX o | GO ‘
(Upfit — the first time interior completion of a virgn (never occupied) shell space in o nemly Single Level . 1673 12,500 N/A N/A N/A O Location of doors with electromagnetic egress locks (1008.1.9.8) =9 Inspection of Pre—Cost Fabricators 18 Detension Bosin = i
constructed buiding. The applicant must provide a copy of the approved shell) gl Lerel | Business : s / / / 1250015 Location of doors equipped with hold-open devices OIT-19 Special Coses = L
OLocation of emergency escope w]ndows( (10)29) Check the obove boxes for the special inspection required for this project ond list below specific specicl g 5
B Alteration: (Previously Occupled Space) This includes Chenge of Use. O The square footage of each fire area (302 inspections required under chopter 17. For questions regording Special Inspecticns please see ARCHITECTURAL Cotefris The nsitnitity O T
http: //ecodes biz/ecodes_support/free_resources/2012NorthCarolina/Buildng/PDFs/ O The square footage of each smoke compartment (407.4) _ ) . Meck—Sl.com. . & COVER SHEET ~ Contractor To Construct This Pro,
Chopter%202%20-%20Definitions.pdf = - ONote any code exceptions or toble notes that may have been utlized regording the items above Plumbing Fixtures Requirements (New Construction, Additions, Upfits, Arcons Design With Geed Enginearing Practic
1 Fronloge i Section 506.2 puted th 2
| o °3a;'nz;ﬁﬁéfwﬂ -0 vwwc:;vn:c: m:} 1t e vt - EXIT REQUIREMENTS (Required for all Projects) Alterations and Change of Use or if increasing occupant load) . s‘“ﬁ:;‘:-&f“” Jal.1 | PLANS AND NOTES d TRACKSIBE”CRAFJ %
CODE INFORMATION - NCSBC i Haaia Spmos fhave L meth = E— — - TR ER A3 1 | SCHEDULES AND DETAILS ° FONE stata Bullting Code
b Toldl Budding Perimeter = 2 NUMBER AND ARRANGEMENT OF EXITS (TABLE 1021.1) - ) *** Existing to Remain, No Ne%]york e Veron ez —330-MAIN-STREET—1—
By = ! B 7 07920 KT g2 atema o e
Biadig ol ). 2012 Morly Corsino Slote Bubng Codw (HCSBE) B BB /R = P FLOOR, ROOM OR MM TRAVEL DISTANCE ARRANGEMENT NEANS OF e
8 igg ﬁgx;::ﬁ E’e(il;ch xc‘ging evoluation per section 3412) ¢ PH;m;"::—;rﬂm'we :ﬁ;se"-? = R TR Wi - SPACE DESIGNATION | NUMBER OF EX|T§ _ EGRESS '3(SECTION 1015.2) (TABLE 2902.1)
7 2 e s e S 503 5 s - REGORED] SOW | WITVRETERL [ FCUA | feoweD | AR | [ gt g [ e woses [ T UwiioRes fovers] | DEMONG STRUCTURAL PINEVILLE, NC
New Butding: 0O e butdng O st butdng o Vulti-story buldng Is = 200 peccent (TABLE 1016.1) | DISTANCE | BETWEEN SHOWI ON SPACE DEsxcrfmou MALE | FEMALE MALE | FEMALE | TUBS i Structural Integrity [51.0 | STRUCTURAL PLAN AND DETAILS °
g ::; ‘:'me interior complelion (upfit) 5 Up:mav:;‘a;g?jﬂ; c?‘!;;ml' secten 507. SHOWN ON| EXIT DOORS |  PLANS Business Englneering, PA
icn % 8.0l fon 507. N S 15607 P8 erstore Wizy FROELT VAR
4 Marmum Bulding Area = totdl number of stories in the tulding x E (505.4). = PLMS 5 n — Required ! ! /A ! ! R — - R s N SATRCK
Existing Buldng: O Change of use/occupancy 5 The marmum areo of cpen parkng garages must comply with Toble 40835, The matimum orea of o rolfe control Mercantle (craft soles) 2 200 28-6" |1/2 ?‘“9_“‘“ 57-0 Provided 1 1 N/A 1 1 NR. = - psepteyrey &
0O Bu?dng/tenant spoce intericr completion (Alteration / Renoraticn) tovers must comply with Teble 4121.2 21'-9' LT 54156TS 15T
ALLGWABLE HEIGHT (Ghapter 5) SPECIAL APPROVALS (I applicabls 1o your project o
Yeor of construetion - (Required for Additions, New Construction) (It applicable to your project) PV EE i
Aterolion/Renovotisas profects Piease see 3411 NCSBC for complance for Accessbiily for Existing Buidrgs. A Alonable Increase for Shoan on Code Spej:ml opproval: (Local durisdicton, Deportment of Insurence, 0SG, DPI, DHHS ICC, etc, descrive belon) P1 SCHEDULE, NOTES, AND LEGEND °
e e Ao . e oo b el i pamplnce b e (Toble 503) [ Sprinklers Plons | Reference | 7 Coridor Dead Ends (Section 1018.4) : P2 [PLUMBING PLANS ¢ R
hitp: /sy, charmeck oro/ [countyAUESA/ it fSection 3409 Type of Construction Type 11-B lpe -8 502.2 2 Buidngs with single exits (Toble 1021.2), Spaces with one means of egress (Toble 1015.1) Energy Summary (New Construction, Additions, Change of use and o e
o L Buldng Height in Feet Feet = 55 Feet = H20 = Feet =20 042 Common Path of Travel (Section 1014.3) upﬁts% Viellos Pappas  [M1___|MECHANICAL SCHEDS., NOTES & LEGEND |® [ o
REHAB CODE (Existing Building Code) Bulldng Height in Stories [Stories = 1 Steries + 1 = [Stories = 1 p07.3 OCCUPANT LOAD AND EXIT WIDTH (TABLE 1004.1.1) BUILDING ENVELOPE: Consulng Enghers M2 |MECHANICAL FLOOR PLAN AND NOTES |® — :
http: //charmeck org/mecklenburg/county/LUESA/CodeEnforcement /PlanReview /Poges/ PERCENTAGE OF WALL OPENING CALCULATIONS USE GROUP (o) (b) (c) EXIT WDTH (in)>>*58 ENERGY REQUIREMENTS: et M3 IMECHANICAL DETAILS ° P %
NCRehabCode.aspx N 2 bt T 1 . ED WDTH| ACTUAL Wi Y > 3 . . ~ . 3727755 — ¥
’ ew Construction, Addition and Change of Use AREA AREA EGRESS WDTH | REQUIRED Wil L WOTH | The fotoring data shal be considered minimum ond <l attrbul ed to mest the Nerth Carclina Ensrgy C tor -
B 2012 NC REHAB CODE Information: Scope of work/mork arsg must be Fsted ond definzoled cn the glons. ( g ) DESCRIPTION sq. ft. PER PER OCCUPANT |(Section 1005.1) SHOWN ON PLANY Code it g be s;m%edué:ch Dss‘;:r‘nf:] o the 1 rm":n p;t\o’::‘:l m:;ﬁn fomatizn for the :ugx’wﬁs;ﬁf E1 ELECTRICAL LEGEND, NOTES, & SCHEDS. |@ ::4 :
Check ol thot cpply:  Repair [ Renowation (] Alterotion Bl Reconstruction 0 Change of use [ (Table 705.8) OCCUPANT (Toble 1005.1) | (a £ b) xc If performance. method, stote Lhe annucl energy cost for the standord reference design vs onual erergy cost for the Froposed 2 ELECT. PWR. & LIGHTING PLANS & NOTES ® — ¢
ha STAIR | LEVEL | STAR | LEVEL | STAR | LEveL | 5 - =
Last bn . Mercontie Histork . - = Al = E3  |ELECT. PANEL SCHEDS., RISERS & DTLS. |® g
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